## FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-11-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101314544

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS ON	LY	5 A R
To: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record t		ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype	Conveya	nce Type	je
⊠ New		⊠ Assign	nment	curity Agreement
	(Non-Recordation)	Licens	se 🔲 C	hange of Name
Document ID	#	Merge	er 🗆 O	ther
Correction of	PTO Error			
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Governn	nent Government Agencies)
Corrective De	ocument	(10	of Cac ONLI by C.S. (	Sover inficint Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark	if additional names of	f conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ja	mes A. Sommers			03/30/2000
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				04/54065
Receiving Par	rtv	☐ Mark	if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				document to be recorded
00 MPEOPLES 00000032 (Name (line 2)	09540055	nc.	re	an assignment and the ceiving party is not
Address (line 1)	40.00 0p 2049 Century Par	rk Fact	St	miciled in the United ates, an appointment
Address (line 2)	2049 Century Fa	IK Last	re	a domestic presentative is attached.
	Los Angeles	CA	90087-3101	Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	_ Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PI-354356.01

**PATENT REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0144** 

11

FORM PTO-1619	'B	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	entative Name and Address	PAIENI
		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent N		Telephone Number (412) 394-2883
Name Robe	ert J. Pugh, Esquire	
Address (line 1) Senio	or Attorney-Intellectual Property	
Address (line 2) Alles	sheny Technologies Incorporated	
Address (line 3) $\boxed{1000}$	Six PPG Place	
Address (line 4) Pitts	ourgh, PA 15222-5479	
_	er the total number of pages of the atuding any attachments.	tached conveyance document # 3
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Applic	ation Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being is signed by the first named	iled together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, on executing inventor.	enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year 03/30/2000
Patent Cooperati		
	PCT pplication number Application Number	PCT PCT
has not been a		PCT PCT
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total number of propertie	s involved. # 1

Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payme	Enclosed Deposit Account
Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
	Deposit Account Number: # 11-1110
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signa	re
	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a ument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Mark R. Leslie	mar 2. Culy 3/31/200
Name of Person	ning Signature Date

1

Attorney's Docket No	TWC-1963	PATENT
		For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application
		For: U.S. Patent
		For: PCT Application
		By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
	ASSIGNN	IENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the receipt of which is hereby	e payment by AS acknowledged, a	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention		James A. Sommers (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		1415 NW Ashley Drive Address
		Albany, OR 97321
		USA
		Nationality
		ity to whom invention was previously assigned rided in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on		Reel
		Frame
hereby sells, assigns and tra-	nsfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		ATi Properties, Inc.
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
		2049 Century Park East Address
		Los Angeles. CA 90067-3101
		(a Delaware Corporation) Nationality
and the successors, assigns	and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

## (complete one of the following)

6	3	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States orial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
improven	ner	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all its which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PROCESS FOR RECOVERY OF M BASIC SULFATE
Name of	inv	ventor: James A. Sommers
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and whic	ħκ	s found in
(a) (	3	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) [		U.S. patent application executed on
(c) [	J	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
C	<b>3</b>	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) [		U.S. application no.:Filed:
(e) [		International application no. PCT//
<b>(f)</b> [	כ	U.S. patent noissued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) (g	3	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in a continuat thereof.	and ion	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
ASSI be made	GN or	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

Date of Sign	<del>)</del> .	e hereunto set hand and seat	this $30^{-4}$ day of
WARNING:	The date of signing must be above.	the same as the date of execution of	the application, if item (a) was checked
ete:		Signature of AssignOR(6)	mmes
ate:		James A. Sommers	30 MAR 2000
ite:			
ate:			
	(if ASSIGNOR is a leg	al entity, complete the following	g information)
		(type or print the name of the authorized to sign on behalf of	- · · - •
		Title	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)